 Q U I C K  I N S T A L L  G U I D E (Models Q-CONN-3P-10F and Q-CONN-3P-10M)
Install the three-phase
IQ Field Wireable Connectors
© 2023 Enphase Energy. All rights reserved. Enphase, the e and CC logos, IQ, and certain other marks listed at
countries. Data subject to change. Rev03/06-18-2023
PREPARATION
Check that you have IQ Field Wireable Connectors for three-phase IQ Cable as

*  WARNING: Never plug in or disconnect the connectors under
load. The connectors are not suitable for interrupting the current.
Enphase article number Enphase product SKU Type designation
150-00094 Q-CONN-3P-10F PRC 5-FC-FS6
150-00093 Q-CONN-3P-10M PRC 5-FC-MS6
Safety Instructions
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Do not use Enphase
equipment in a manner not specified by the manufacturer.
Doing so may cause death or injury to persons, or dam-
age to equipment.
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Be aware that installation
of this equipment includes risk of electric shock. Do not
use without first removing AC power from the Enphase
System. Disconnect the power coming from the photovol-
taics before servicing or installing.
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Risk of fire. Before mak-
ing any connections, verify that the circuit breakers are in
the off position. Double check all wiring before applying
power.
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Risk of fire. Only use
electrical system components approved for wet locations,
including but not limited to conduit fittings.
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Risk of fire. Only qualified
personnel should install, troubleshoot, or replace the IQ
Field Wireable Connector.
+
DANGER: Risk of electric shock. Improper use of the IQ
Field Wireable Connector or its components may result in
a shock, fire or explosion. To reduce these risks, discon-
nect all wiring before attempting any maintenance.
Note for third-party products:
Any third-party manufacturer or importer product(s) used to install or commis-
sion Enphase product(s) shall comply with the applicable EU Directive(s) and
requirements in the EEA (European Economic Area). It is the responsibility of
the installer to confirm that all such products are labelled correctly and have the
required compliant supporting documentation.
Compliance with EU Directives
This product complies with the following EU Directives and can be used in the
European Union without any restrictions.
    •  Low voltage directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
    •  Restriction of hazardous substances (RoHS) 2011/65/EU
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity (DoC) is available at the
following internet address https://enphase.com/en-gb/installers/resources/
documentation.
Manufacturer:
Enphase Energy Inc.,
47281 Bayside Pkwy, Fremont, CA, 94538,
The United States of America, PH: +1 (707) 763-4784.
Importer:
Enphase Energy NL B.V.,
Het Zuiderkruis 65, 5215MV, ‘s-Hertogenbosch,
The Netherlands, PH: +31 73 3035859.
Revision history
R E V I S I O N D AT E D E S C R I P T I O N
140-00147-03 June 2023 Updated the document for product names and editorial changes.
© 2023 Enphase Energy. All rights reserved. Enphase, the e and CC logos, IQ, and certain other marks listed at